

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 343
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6 and 15, in each instance, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 32, strike "TITLE" and substitute "ARTICLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 4, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "MAY NOT EXCEED" and substitute "SHALL EQUAL".

On page 10, in line 4, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; and in line 25, strike "MAY NOT EXCEED" and substitute "SHALL EQUAL".